

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44408/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in WPCRL No. 4053/2010 and judgment dated 31-10-2017 in RP No. 58532/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PROF(WG CDR) GULSHAN KUMAR
(ALIAS GULSHAN KUMAR BAJWA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BL BAJPAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68861/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68863/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.68859/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 19-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Criminal Appeal No.577/2007 which is stated to be listed on 05.09.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER