

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 256/2017 in CONMT.PET.(C)No. 64/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2017 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 64/2007 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

GULSHAN BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARBAT EFFLUENT TREATMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66189/2017 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER, IA No. 57112/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 57110/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9689/2018 (II-C)

(IA No.161961/2018-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON AND IA No. 161963/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44408/2018 (II)

(IA No. 68861/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 68862/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 81929/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 68863/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 68859/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the petitioner/counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 44408/2018

Delay condoned.

Permission to appear and argue in person is

granted.

The petitioner, who is appearing in person, seeks permission to withdraw this petition with a prayer that the cost of Rs.5,000/- as imposed by the High Court vide order dated 31.10.2017 may be waived of.

Permission is granted.

This petition is dismissed as withdrawn with a clarification that the cost is made easy.

M.A.No.256/2017 and SLP(Cr1) No. 9689/2018

As prayed, list these matters on 18.10.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER