

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9689/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2018 in CRLMC No. 3589/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

GULSHAN KUMAR BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161963/2018 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 186797/2025

IA No. 186797/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 161963/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

MA 256/2017 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2007 (PIL-W)
IA No. 66189/2017 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER
IA No. 159282/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 57112/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 57110/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 27-04-2026 These matters were called on
for pronouncement of order today.

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. P.V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-ii, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Mili Joy Baxi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the
order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Vikram Nath and His Lordship.

The special leave petition and miscellaneous application are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)